

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/14/13  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : PAWLET - RREW12L  
 RUPERT - RREW12M  
 RUPERT - RREW12N  
 OTHERS

CONTRACT ID : 11G370  
 CALL ORDER : 002  
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/17/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PAWLET RREW12L: BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 850 FEET SOUTH FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TH 19 AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL FOR APPROXIMATELY 127.50 FEET.  
 RUPERT RREW12M: BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 920 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF WILSON LANE, AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL, EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL FOR APPROXIMATELY 74 FEET.  
 RUPERT RREW12N: BEGINNING AT A PONT APPROXIMATELY 185 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE INTERSECTION OF HEBRON CROSS ROAD AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL, EXTENDING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL FOR APPROXIMATELY 69.1 FEET.  
 RUPERT RREW12O: BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 820 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF RTE 153 (LOCATED 350 FEET NORTH OF PERKINS ROAD), AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL, EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL FOR APPROXIMATELY 600 FEET.

TOWN(S) : PAWLET RUPERT  
 COUNTY : BENNINGTON  
 DISTRICT : D01

RUPERT RREW12P: BEGINNING AT A POINT APPROXIMATELY 500 FEET SOUTHWEST OF THE INTERSECTION OF TH 30 (MILL ROAD), AND THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL, EXTENDING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL FOR APPROXIMATELY 100 FEET.

PAWLET RREW12L: REPLACE ABUTMENT NO. 2 (NORTH), INSTALL CHANNEL PROTECTION AND TRAIL APPROACH WORK.

RUPERT RREW12M: REPLACEMENT OF ABUTMENT NO. 2 (NORTH), RELATED CHANNEL WORK AND APPROACH WORK.

RUPERT RREW12N: REPAIR OF ABUTMENT NO. 1 (SOUTH ABUTMENT) AND RELATED CHANNEL AND TRAIL APPROACH WORK.

RUPERT RREW12O: REPAIR ABUTMENT NO. 1 (SOUTH), RESET TIMBER RAILING, RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR OF ERODED TRAIL SECTIONS, AND RELATED CHANNEL WORK.

RUPERT RREW12P: REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED CULVERT WITH NEW CULVERT, PLANK FENCE, AND ASSOCIATED TRAIL WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 729,999.00	100.0000%
2	11000506 NEIL H DANIELS, INC.	\$ 887,805.50	121.6174%
3	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,053,754.50	144.3501%

		( 1 ) 120029650910		( 2 ) 11000506		( 3 ) 11008052	
		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL							
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (RUPERT - RREW12O)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000
0010 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS (RUPERT - RREW12P)	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	6500.00000
0015 201.15	REMOVING MEDIUM TREES	1.000 EACH	18000.00000	18000.00	500.00000	500.00	650.00000
0020 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	486.000 CY	13.00000	6318.00	10.00000	4860.00	12150.00
0025 203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	122.000 CY	13.00000	1586.00	30.00000	3660.00	3416.00
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	5.000 CY	46.00000	230.00	650.00000	3250.00	375.00
0035 204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	28.000 CY	14.00000	392.00	30.00000	840.00	1400.00
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	402.000 CY	34.00000	13668.00	40.00000	16080.00	16080.00
0045 208.30	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, EARTH	378.000 CY	14.00000	5292.00	30.00000	11340.00	11340.00
0050 208.35	COFFERDAM EXCAVATION, ROCK	115.000 CY	75.00000	8625.00	50.00000	5750.00	6325.00
0055 208.40	COFFERDAM (PAWLET - RREW12L)	LUMP	80000.00000	80000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	126307.00000
0060 208.40	COFFERDAM (RUPERT - RREW12M)	LUMP	32000.00000	32000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	31683.00000
0065 208.40	COFFERDAM (RUPERT - RREW12N)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	44180.00000
0070 208.40	COFFERDAM (RUPERT - RREW12O)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	36957.00000
0075 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	312.000 CY	38.00000	11856.00	70.00000	21840.00	14040.00
0080 401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	134.000 CY	50.00000	6700.00	70.00000	9380.00	6030.00
0085 501.34	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	192.000 CY	560.00000	107520.00	880.00000	168960.00	182400.00
0090 502.10	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (PAWLET - RREW12L)	LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	60100.00000
0095 502.10	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (RUPERT - RREW12M)	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	6500.00000

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/14/13  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : PAWLET - RREW12L  
 RUPERT - RREW12M  
 RUPERT - RREW12N

CONTRACT ID : 11G370

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 3 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 502.10 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (RUPERT - RREW12N)	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	8360.00000	8360.00
0105 502.10 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE (RUPERT - RREW12O)	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0110 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (S = 18.1 IN3/FT MIN.)	520.000 SF		64.00000	33280.00	65.00000	33800.00	75.00000	39000.00
0115 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	12520.000 LB		1.37000	17152.40	1.50000	18780.00	2.00000	25040.00
0120 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	98.000 LF		25.00000	2450.00	35.00000	3430.00	50.00000	4900.00
0125 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	21.000 GAL		92.00000	1932.00	75.00000	1575.00	80.00000	1680.00
0130 527.10 MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHE	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
0135 529.15 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (4'-0" X 6'-0" MASONRY BOX CULVERT)	1.000 EACH		2182.00000	2182.00	5000.00000	5000.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0140 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (PAWLET - RREW12L)	1.000 EACH		9421.00000	9421.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25710.00000	25710.00
0145 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (RUPERT - RREW12M)	1.000 EACH		2963.00000	2963.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8570.00000	8570.00
0150 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	8.000 CY		200.00000	1600.00	500.00000	4000.00	500.00000	4000.00
0155 531.19 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ANCHOR BOLT	8.000 EACH		149.00000	1192.00	350.00000	2800.00	350.00000	2800.00
0160 540.10 PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4'-6" X 6'-0" X 14'-6" BOX CULVERT)	LUMP		30612.00000	30612.00	35000.00000	35000.00	29176.00000	29176.00
0165 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY	10.500 CY		750.00000	7875.00	1000.00000	10500.00	750.00000	7875.00
0170 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	35.000 CY		59.00000	2065.00	50.00000	1750.00	65.00000	2275.00
0175 613.11 STONE FILL, TYPE II	7.000 CY		59.00000	413.00	50.00000	350.00	80.00000	560.00
0180 613.12 STONE FILL, TYPE III	202.000 CY		57.00000	11514.00	50.00000	10100.00	60.00000	12120.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/14/13  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : PAWLET - RREW12L  
 RUPERT - RREW12M  
 RUPERT - RREW12N

CONTRACT ID : 11G370

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 3 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	16.000	LF	43.00000	688.00	25.00000	400.00	30.00000	480.00
0190 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0195 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	50920.60000	50920.60	85000.00000	85000.00	179000.00000	179000.00
0200 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (PAWLET - RREW12L)		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0205 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RUPERT - RREW12M)		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0210 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RUPERT - RREW12N)		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0215 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RUPERT - RREW12O)		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0220 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (RUPERT - RREW12P)		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0225 649.11 GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	1157.000	SY	2.50000	2892.50	2.00000	2314.00	3.50000	4049.50
0230 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	405.000	SY	2.50000	1012.50	3.00000	1215.00	5.00000	2025.00
0235 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	113.000	SY	12.00000	1356.00	10.00000	1130.00	15.00000	1695.00
0240 649.61 GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	150.000	SY	6.00000	900.00	10.00000	1500.00	60.00000	9000.00
0245 651.15 SEED	31.000	LB	10.00000	310.00	10.00000	310.00	25.00000	775.00
0250 651.18 FERTILIZER	135.000	LB	5.00000	675.00	5.00000	675.00	10.00000	1350.00
0255 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.700	TON	600.00000	420.00	750.00000	525.00	750.00000	525.00
0260 651.25 HAY MULCH	0.700	TON	500.00000	350.00	750.00000	525.00	1250.00000	875.00
0265 651.35 TOPSOIL	75.000	CY	36.00000	2700.00	50.00000	3750.00	80.00000	6000.00
0270 651.40 GRUBBING MATERIAL	50.000	SY	22.00000	1100.00	10.00000	500.00	25.00000	1250.00
0275 652.10 EPSC PLAN (PAWLET - RREW12L)		LUMP	350.00000	350.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0280 652.10 EPSC PLAN (RUPERT - RREW12M)		LUMP	350.00000	350.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0285 652.10 EPSC PLAN (RUPERT - RREW12N)		LUMP	350.00000	350.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/14/13  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : PAWLET - RREW12L  
 RUPERT - RREW12M  
 RUPERT - RREW12N

CONTRACT ID : 11G370

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 2 ) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		( 3 ) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 652.10 EPSC PLAN (RUPERT - RREW12O)	LUMP		350.00000	350.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0295 652.10 EPSC PLAN (RUPERT - RREW12P)	LUMP		350.00000	350.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0300 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	180.000	HR	60.00000	10800.00	50.00000	9000.00	65.00000	11700.00
0305 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (PAWLET - RREW12L)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0310 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (RUPERT - RREW12M)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0315 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (RUPERT - RREW12N)	1.000	LU	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0320 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (RUPERT - RREW12O)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0325 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.) (RUPERT - RREW12P)	1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0330 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	992.000	SY	3.00000	2976.00	2.00000	1984.00	5.00000	4960.00
0335 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	61.000	CY	45.00000	2745.00	75.00000	4575.00	42.00000	2562.00
0340 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	115.000	CY	55.00000	6325.00	50.00000	5750.00	50.00000	5750.00
0345 653.45 FILTER BAG	4.000	EACH	160.00000	640.00	350.00000	1400.00	450.00000	1800.00
0350 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1870.000	LF	2.40000	4488.00	1.25000	2337.50	2.50000	4675.00
0355 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	10.000	EACH	40.00000	400.00	25.00000	250.00	50.00000	500.00
0360 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD)	2.000	EACH	1605.00000	3210.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2800.00000	5600.00
0365 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD) (STRINGER)	2.000	EACH	1631.00000	3262.00	2500.00000	5000.00	4026.00000	8052.00
0370 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, PREFORMED FABRIC PAD) (TRUSS)	2.000	EACH	3420.00000	6840.00	5000.00000	10000.00	4326.00000	8652.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 06/14/13 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 06/14/13  
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : PAWLET - RREW12L  
 RUPERT - RREW12M  
 RUPERT - RREW12N

CONTRACT ID : 11G370

		( 1 ) 120029650910		( 2 ) 11000506		( 3 ) 11008052		
		ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.		ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0375 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (PLANK RAIL)	48.000 LF	50.00000	2400.00	65.00000	3120.00	35.00000	1680.00
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	729,999.00	\$	887,805.50	\$	1,053,754.50
	COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	729,999.00	\$	887,805.50	\$	1,053,754.50
	CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	729,999.00	\$	887,805.50	\$	1,053,754.50